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STIHL RMA 235.0 Cordless Lawnmower 

Aspect Details 

Images 

 

PSD Number 2511-0136 

Product Type Machinery - Lawn Mowers/Rakers (Powered) 

Product 
Identifiers 

Brand: STIHL 
For a full list of identifiers, please see the Annex below.  

Product 
Description 

Orange and grey lawnmower. 

Country of 
Origin 

Austria 

Counterfeit No 

Risk Level Not provided 

Risk Type Injuries 

Risk 
Description 

The product presents a risk of injuries as the blades do not stop promptly 
when the operating control is released. The operator may fail to realise that 
the blades are still moving, potentially leading to injuries.  
 
The product does not meet the requirements of the Supply of Machinery 
(Safety) Regulations 2008.  

Corrective 
Measures 

The product has been recalled from end users.  
 
Consumers were initially contact about this recall by STIHL in 2023. Owners 
should stop using the product immediately and return it to a STIHL-approved 
dealer for a repair or replacement. For further information, please access the 
STIHL website at: https://www.stihl.co.uk/en/news/important-
information/recalls/rma-235-recall. STIHL can be contacted via 
enquiries@stihl.co.uk or 01276 20202.  

Online 
Marketplace 

N/A 

Notifier Local Authority Trading Standards 

https://www.gov.uk/guidance/product-recalls-and-alerts
https://www.stihl.co.uk/en/news/important-information/recalls/rma-235-recall
https://www.stihl.co.uk/en/news/important-information/recalls/rma-235-recall
mailto:enquiries@stihl.co.uk
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Annex 1 – Product Identifiers 
 

Material 
Number 

Description Serial Number 

6311-
011-1410 
 
 

RMA 235.0 (INT1) Battery Lawn mower 

949130563-
949131104 
949122729-
949123269 

6311-
011-1411 
 
 

RMA 235.0 (INT2) Battery Lawn mower 

949131131-
949131671 
949131920-
949132460 
949132488-
949133007 
949122161-
949122703 

6311-
011-1407 
 
 

RMA 235.0 (RoW) Battery Lawn mower 
 

949131699-
949131908 

 

https://www.gov.uk/guidance/product-recalls-and-alerts

