

## **Product Recall**

STIHL RMA 235.0 Cordless Lawnmower			
Aspect	Details		
Images			
PSD Number	2511-0136		
Product Type	Machinery - Lawn Mowers/Rakers (Powered)		
Product Identifiers	Brand: STIHL For a full list of identifiers, please see the Annex below.		
Product Description	Orange and grey lawnmower.		
Country of Origin	Austria		
Counterfeit	No		
Risk Level	Not provided		
Risk Type	Injuries		
Risk Description	The product presents a risk of injuries as the blades do not stop promptly when the operating control is released. The operator may fail to realise that the blades are still moving, potentially leading to injuries.  The product does not meet the requirements of the Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008.		
Corrective Measures	The product has been recalled from end users.  Consumers were initially contact about this recall by STIHL in 2023. Owners should stop using the product immediately and return it to a STIHL-approved		
Online Marketplace	N/A		
Notifier	Local Authority Trading Standards		

The OPSS Product Safety Alerts, Reports and Recalls Site can be accessed at the following link: <a href="https://www.gov.uk/guidance/product-recalls-and-alerts">https://www.gov.uk/guidance/product-recalls-and-alerts</a>



## **Product Recall**

## **Annex 1 - Product Identifiers**

Material Number	Description	Serial Number
6311- 011-1410	RMA 235.0 (INT1) Battery Lawn mower	949130563- 949131104 949122729- 949123269
6311- 011-1411	RMA 235.0 (INT2) Battery Lawn mower	949131131- 949131671 949131920- 949132460 949132488- 949133007 949122161- 949122703
6311- 011-1407	RMA 235.0 (RoW) Battery Lawn mower	949131699- 949131908